

# BID COMPARISON

## JACKSON TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY

### Mile Road Improvements Phase 2

Bid Opening: Thursday, August 29, 2013, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate: \$396,000.00

K&A Project No. 2011-043

BASE BID				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<i>Mile Road Improvements Phase 2</i>						
202	Mailbox removed & replaced	22	Each	\$143.00	\$3,146.00	\$125.48	\$2,760.56
203	Borrow (shoulder fill)	200	CY	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$51.39	\$10,278.00
203	Excavation Not Including Embankment Construction	534	CY	\$19.00	\$10,146.00	\$7.35	\$3,924.90
203	Excavation Not Including Embankment Construction (Under Repairs, If Needed)	100	CY	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.82	\$2,582.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	3,211	SY	\$0.75	\$2,408.25	\$0.54	\$1,733.94
209	Linear grading, as per plan	2.20	Mile	\$9,800.00	\$21,560.00	\$3,577.39	\$7,870.26
253	Pavement repair	300	CY	\$170.00	\$51,000.00	\$240.16	\$72,048.00
253	Pavement removed, as per plan	60	SY	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.82	\$1,549.20
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Widening)	534	CY	\$109.00	\$58,206.00	\$123.22	\$65,799.48
304	Compacted Aggregate Base, (Under Repairs, If Needed)	100	CY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$44.47	\$4,447.00
304	Compacted Aggregate Base, (Shoulder Widening)	286	CY	\$46.00	\$13,156.00	\$45.51	\$13,015.86
407	Tack Coat	2,042	Gal	\$2.15	\$4,390.30	\$3.49	\$7,126.58
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, as per plan	73	CY	\$38.00	\$2,774.00	\$36.90	\$2,693.70
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Med. Traffic, PG 64-22 (Wedge)	66	CY	\$118.00	\$7,788.00	\$136.80	\$9,028.80
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Med. Traffic, PG 64-22 (Scratch)	184	CY	\$129.00	\$23,736.00	\$136.69	\$25,150.96
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Med. Traffic, PG 64-22	547	CY	\$107.00	\$58,529.00	\$127.81	\$69,912.07
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Med. Traffic, PG 64-22, as per plan	428	CY	\$150.00	\$64,200.00	\$134.23	\$57,450.44
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$12,155.00	\$12,155.00	\$4,442.35	\$4,442.35
623	Monument Box Adjusted To Grade	1	Each	\$171.00	\$171.00	\$341.22	\$341.22
642	Centerline, Type 1	1.09	Mile	\$1,372.00	\$1,495.48	\$1,500.00	\$1,635.00
642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.18	Mile	\$690.00	\$1,504.20	\$1,000.00	\$2,180.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	6,000	SY	\$0.85	\$5,100.00	\$0.85	\$5,100.00
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$356,525.23</b>		<b>\$371,070.32</b>
	AMOUNT AS BID				\$356,525.23		\$371,070.32
	DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00